Purchase Amortization 6.8   7.0
Proforma interest expense -   (14.6)

Pro Forma Adjusted Results 476.1   438.7   120.4   117.0   60.9   63.6

Other Items:
Decrease in non-account based fees (8.0)   (8.0)   (4.9)
Incremental corporate expenses (5.6)   (3.4)

Results After Other Items 476.1$   430.7$   120.4$   103.4$   60.9$   55.3$

Revenue EBIT Adjusted Earnings
Quarter Ended December 31,

Free Cash Flow Reconciliation

6

Note: column may not foot due to rounding

(in millions)  FY 2008

Net Earnings 230.9$

Less Non-recurring Charges, net of tax 3.1

Pro Forma Interest Expense, net of tax (28.1)

Pro Forma Adjusted Net Earnings 205.8

Adjustments to reconcile net earnings to
net cash provided by operating activities:

Non-cash adjustments 123.3
Working capital adjustments 9.7

Net cash provided by operating activities 338.8

Capital expenditures (62.3)

Pro Forma Adjusted Net Free Cashflow 276.5$

2008 Adjusted for
Discontinued Operation

7

 FY 2008 Discontinued FY 2008
(in millions) As Reported Operation As Adjusted

Revenue 1,861.9$   24.3$   1,837.6$

EBIT, as adjusted 445.6   8.8   436.8

Adjusted Earnings 230.7$   0.2$   230.5$

2009 Guidance

(in millions, except per share data) 1Q 09

Adjusted EPS $0.60 - $0.62

FY 2009

Revenue Growth 11% - 13%

EBIT Growth 10% - 12%

Adjusted EPS $2.64 - $2.74
Free Cash Flow $230 - $260
Capital Expenditures $70 - $80
Depreciation & Amortization (1)   $95 - $100

Diluted Shares 95.2

(1) Includes approximately $30.0 million of purchase accounting amortization

8